Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6850
Stackable Gigabit LAN Switch Family
2 Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6850
(OS6850) Stackable LAN Switch (SLS)
family addresses the needs of modern
enterprise and triple-play networking
with flexible, configurations; power-

• RFC 3542/3587 IPv6
17Alcatel-Lucent  | OmniSwitch 6850
Ordering information
OMNISWITCH 6850 CHASSIS
OS6850-24 OS6850-24 chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 RJ-45
OS6850-24D ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, and
two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-24X OS6850-24X chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with
OS6850-24XD 20 RJ-45 ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in
the bundle.
OS6850-48  OS6850-48 chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 44 RJ-45
OS6850-48D ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, and
two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-48X OS6850-48XD chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 RJ-45
OS6850-48XD ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or
120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-U24X OS6850-U24X chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 22 1000
Base-X SFP ports, 2 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated
stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OMNISWITCH POE 6850 CHASSIS
OS6850-P24 OS6850-P24 PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992]. L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20
OS6850-P24H RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 360W AC or 510W AC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-P24X OS6850-P24X PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20
OS6850-P24XH RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 360W AC or  510W AC power supply respectively is included
in the bundle.
OS6850-P48 OS6850-P48 PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A992] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 44
OS6850-P48H RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000

software license. A 360W AC or  510W AC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
18 Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850
Ordering information
POWER SUPPLIES
OS6850-BP-P OS6850-BP-P modular 360W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with chassis connection
cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP-PH OS6850-BP-PH modular 510W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with chassis connection
cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP OS6850-BP modular 126W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch. Ships with chassis
connection cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP-D OS6850-BP-D modular 120W DC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch. Ships with chassis
connection cable, power shelf and connecting ears.
10 GIGABIT ETHERNET TRANSCEIVERS (XFP MSA)
XFP-10G-LR 10 Ethernet optical transceiver (XFP MSA). Supports single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC connector.
Typical reach of 10 Km on 9/125 µm SMF

and receives 1550nm optical signal.
19Alcatel-Lucent  | OmniSwitch 6850
Ordering information
AUTHENTICATED SERVICES SOFTWARE
OS-SW-SBR-N [ECCN 5D992] Authentication bundle for Windows w/MD5, RC4, MD4, DES. This bundle provides Funk Software's Steel-Belted
Radius Enterprise Edition for Microsoft Windows and includes an one-year maintenance  contract (maintenance releases,
7X24 phone support and e-service web access).
OS-SW-SBR-S [ECCN 5D992] Authentication Bundle for Solaris w/MD5, RC4, MD4, DES. This bundle provides Funk Software's Steel-Belted
Radius Enterprise Edition for Sun Solaris and includes a one-year maintenance contract (maintenance releases,
7X24 phone support and e-service web access).
ADVANCED ROUTING SOFTWARE
OS6850-SW-AR OS6850 Advanced Routing software. Includes support for OSPF, BGP, PIM-SM and DVMRP.
UPGRADE SOFTWARE
OS6850-24L-UPGD Software license that allows 10/100 RJ45 ports of OS6850-24L and OS6850-P24L chassis to operate also at Gigabit speed.
OS6850-48L-UPGD Software license that allows 10/100 RJ45 ports of OS6850-48L and OS6850-P48L chassis to operate also at Gigabit speed.
ACCESSORIES
OS6850-CBL-30 OS6850 30 centimeters long stacking cable
OS6850-CBL-60 OS6850 60 centimeters long stacking cable
OS6850-CBL-150 OS6850 150 centimeters long stacking cable
Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of Alcatel-Lucent. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented is subject to
change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
© 2007 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved. P/N 031806-00 Rev. F  07/07